functions, tampers with property owned by the utility, or makes any connection or reconnection with
property owned by the utility without authorization is in violation of California Penal Code, Section 498

resulting in a minimum trvo hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) service charge with a maximum of nine
hundred seventy-five dollars ($975.00) per occurrence and may result in misdemeanor or felony charges

up to and including imprisonment.

*NOTE: AII charges MUST be paid PRIOR to any action being made by the Electric Utility (revierv,
inspection, approval, service/system restore/activatiorq etc.)

[...]

to show that downsizing (de-rating) the main breaker will remain adequate for the loads at the main service
panel.

*NOTE: Dorvnsizing (de-rating) the main breaker IVIUST be scheduled lvith the Electric Utility to de-
energize the main service penel.

PV system back feed breaker shall be sized to carry not less than one hundred twenty-five percent (125%)
of the maximum output current.

AC Disconnect and Production Meter Socket MUST be installed within l0' AND Line of Sight of the Main
Service Panel.

Production Meter Socket MUST be installed within 48" to 75" to the center of the glass above grade level